2.1  Reconciliation of UK GAAP reported taxpayers’ equity to IFRS at the date of transition
1 April 2008

General Revaluation
Fund reserve
£000 £000

Taxpayers’ equity at 31 March 2008 under UK GAAP 3,280 69

Adjustments for:

IAS 19 Employee Benefits (132) -

IAS 37 Intangible Assets 37 -

Taxpayers’ equity at 1 April 2008 under IFRS 3,185 69

2.2 Reconciliation of GAAP reported taxpayers’ equity to IFRS at the end of final UK GAAP
reporting period 31 March 2009

General Revaluation
Fund reserve
£000 £000

Taxpayers’ equity at 31 March 2009 under UK GAAP 3,550 60

Adjustments for:

IAS 19 Employee Benefits (150) -

IAS 37 Intangible Assets 28 -

Taxpayers’ equity at 1 April 2009 under IFRS 3,428 60

The adoption of IFRS has no impact on the cash position of NISRA. No reconciliation is therefore
required for prior year cashflow.

2.3 Reconciliation of UK GAAP reported net operating cost to IFRS for year ended 31
March 2009

£000

Net operating cost for 2008-09 under UK GAAP 7,445

Adjustments for:

IAS 19 Employee Benefits 18

IAS 37 Intangible Assets 9

Net operating cost for 2008-09 under IFRS 7,472

70

3. Analysis of Net Expenditure by Segment

3.1 Analysis by Segment

General Central
Register Survey 2009-10 2008-09

Office Unit Other Total Total
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Gross Expenditure 4,456 4,407 12,567 21,430 19,149

Income (2,081) (3,019) (6,967) (12,067) (11,677)

Net Expenditure 2,375 1,388 5,600 9,363 7,472

NISRA is funded by both income generated and funding from DFP. The expenditure shown in the
table above includes both and reconciles to the Operating Cost Statement.

3.2 Analysis of Business Attracting Fees and Charges

General Register Office

In setting fees for certificates, the General Register Office (GRO) aims to recover 100% of costs
directly attributable to the estimated volumes of produced certificates. In 2009-10, GRO estimated
that it would recover £2,220k (2008-09: £2,099k) from the supply of certificates. The actual cost
recovery for the year was £2,081k (2008-09: £2,140k).

Central Survey Unit